Table H-1.

U.S. District Courts—Pretrial Services Cases Activated

During the 12-Month Period Ending March 31, 2013

Circuit and District

Total Pretrial
Services Cases Activated

Types of Pretrial Services Cases Activated

Within District *

Transfers In 2

Pretrial Diversions

TOTAL

1ST
ME
MA
NH
RI
PR

2ND
CT
NY,N
NY,E
NY,S
NY,W
VT

3RD
DE
NJ
PA.E
PA,M
PA,W
\

4TH

MD

NC,E
NC,M
NC,W

SC

VAE
VAW
WV,N
WV,S

100,536

2,834
195
578
153
157

1,751

4,656
434
528

1,068

1,813
634
179

3,164
139
1,110
939
415
497
64

5,761
560
786
366
660
873

1,575
404
264
273

97,718

2,702
163
538
137
155

1,709

4,353
420
508

1,003

1,665
580
177

3,005
130
1,051
914
385
461
64

5,509
544
757
361
618
839

1,499
387
244
260

2,818

132
32
40
16

2
42

303
14
20
65

148
54

2

159

59
25
30
36

252
16
29

42
34
76

17
20
13

1,284
87

2

4

7

4

70

75
1
4
22
34
4
0

119
95

17

161
19
19

47
59

Page1of3



Table H-1. (March 31, 2013—Continued)

Circuit and District

Total Pretrial
Services Cases Activated

Types of Pretrial Services Cases Activated

Within District '

Transfers In 2

Pretrial Diversions

5TH
LAE
LAM
LAW
MS,N
MS,S
TXN
TXE
TX,S
TX,W

6TH

KY,E

KY,W
MLE

MILW
OH,N
OH,S
TN,E

7TH

19,994
306
170
208
169
441
1,237

852
8,210
8,401

5,464
507
243

1,270
491
855
652
714
252
480

3,205
1,121
481

397
412
310

92

5,101
382
281

399
334
872
850
646
358
650

19,562
303
168
199
163
420
1,179

735
8,163
8,232

5,215
469
241

1,228
441
817
627
694
240
458

3,070
1,078
456

388
406
282

87

4,877
372
260

382
325
855
799
638
347
591

432

120
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Table H-1. (March 31, 2013—Continued)

Types of Pretrial Services Cases Activated

Total Pretrial

Circuit and District Services Cases Activated Within District ' Transfers In 2 Pretrial Diversions
9TH 37,105 36,585 520 275
AK 155 138 17 2
AZ 21,730 21,693 37 9
CAN 911 862 49 1
CAE 1,118 1,058 60 10
CAC 2,231 2,147 84 12
CA,S 7,112 7,032 80 155
HI 329 305 24 22
ID 312 296 16 3
MT 337 296 41 4
NV 817 774 43 5
OR 700 669 31 10
WAE 265 261 4 2
WA W 945 916 29 35
GUAM 106 103 3 5
NMI 37 35 2 0
10TH 6,467 6,289 178 54
CcoO 576 548 28 1
KS 790 774 16 6
NM 3,874 3,836 38 9
OK,N 242 230 12 1
OK,E 98 98 0 6
OK,W 465 419 46 21
uT 259 243 16 6
wy 163 141 22 4
11TH 6,785 6,551 234 76
AL,N 345 329 16 6
ALM 229 225 4 10
AL,S 301 273 28 7
FL,N 304 283 21 3
FL,M 1,605 1,573 32 11
FL,S 2,721 2,622 99 2
GAN 631 625 6 5
GAM 338 328 10 30
GA,S 311 293 18 2

NOTE: This table excludes data for the District of Columbia and includes transfers received.
"Includes complaints, indictment/information, material witness, superseding, and other cases.
2 Includes data previously reported as “transfers received.”
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